Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

017229

017228

017230

017234

017235

017238

017237

017240

017241

017247

017246

Date Issued

02/05/2017

02/05/2017

02/05/2017

03/05/2017

03/05/2017

05/05/2017

05/05/2017

08/05/2017

09/05/2017

09/05/2017

09/05/2017

Licence
Number

32UHTO03140

32UHB01704

32UHB12001

32UHT03141

32UHT03142

32UHT03144

32UHT03143

32UHA17027

32UHA17028

32UHT03146

32UHT03145

Client Name

Mrs C Brown

Mr C Knibbs

Marston's Plc

Mr S N B Barrett

Mr W J Cussons

Mr M L Brown

Mrs B A Kent

Mr A A Faria

Mrs E R Rossington

Mrs J F Thacker

Mr R Barnes

Premises Name

Brocklesby Park

Brookenby Village Stores

The Lincolnshire Otter

Sycamore Lodge

St Clement of Rome Church

Millfield Golf Club

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

South Street Park

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

New

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application Date Issued Licence Client Name Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

Number Number

017251 12/05/2017 32UHB01705 Ms N Lawson Blue Ribbon Hamper Co Ltd Premises Licence New

017254 12/05/2017 32UHB14004  Mr M Miah The Gate of India Premises Licence Transfer

017255 12/05/2017 32UHB14004  Mr M Miah The Gate of India Premises Licence Change Supervisor

017252 12/05/2017 32UHB50259 Tesco Stores Ltd Tesco Stores Market Rasen Premises Licence Change Supervisor

017253 12/05/2017 32UHB50056 MHG Enterprises Ltd The Fox & Hounds Premises Licence Change Supervisor

017257 12/05/2017 32UHT03148  Mr A Perraton-Williams Marshalls Sports Ground thamﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017256 12/05/2017 32UHT03147 Mrs M J Hales Brocklesby Park thamﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017262 15/05/2017 32UHA16066 Miss S R Ede Personal Alcohol Licence Change N/A Holder

017263 15/05/2017 32UHA17029 Miss R L Salmon Personal Alcohol Licence New

017264 15/05/2017 32UHA17030 Mr R S Martin Personal Alcohol Licence New

017265 15/05/2017 32UHTO03149 S Biggs Riseholme Park Campus thamﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017266 15/05/2017 32UHT03150  Mrs E R Rossington Setcops Farm thamﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017268 15/05/2017 32UHB01706 Lincolnshire Agricultural Lincolnshire Showground Premises Licence New

Society

017267 15/05/2017 32UHT03151  Mr P Warmoth Willow Banks Equestrian Centre k?ter;l'eimporary Event Notice - WITH  Temp Event Notice
coho

017269 16/05/2017 32UHT03152  Mr D Mann Primrose Farm thamﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017272 17/05/2017 32UHB50195 Mr S W Rousseau Wishing Well Stores Premises Licence Cancel/Surrender
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Application
Number

017275

017276

017280

017287

017285

017282

017286

017284

017289

017293

017292

017294

017295

Date Issued Licence
Number
17/05/2017 32UHB01706
18/05/2017 32UHB01703
19/05/2017 32UHA17031
23/05/2017 32UHT03155
23/05/2017 32UHT03153
23/05/2017 32UHB90005
23/05/2017 32UHT03154
23/05/2017 32UHB16013
25/05/2017 32UHA17032
30/05/2017 32UHA17033
30/05/2017 32UHA13037
30/05/2017 32UHT03156
31/05/2017 32UHT03157

Client Name

Lincolnshire Agricultural

Society

Mr P Vinothaseelan

Miss J A Wigham

Mrs K Simcox

Mr A Taylor

Mr J D Oliver

Miss Z Lockwood

Lidl UK GmbH

Mrs J R Booth

Mrs C K Schofield

Miss K Williamson

Mrs C J Kennedy

Mrs J M Montgomery

Premises Name

Lincolnshire Showground

Madison News

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Osgodby Primary School

The Harches

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Lidl

Laughton Community Field

Scotter Primary School

Licence Type

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Int Amend

Int Amend

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Cancel/Surrender

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

New

New

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 14/06/2017 15:15:03

Page 3 of 3



