

Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
017229	02/05/2017	32UHT03140	Mrs C Brown	Brocklesby Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017228	02/05/2017	32UHB01704	Mr C Knibbs	Brookenby Village Stores	Premises Licence	New
017230	02/05/2017	32UHB12001	Marston's Plc	The Lincolnshire Otter	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017234	03/05/2017	32UHT03141	Mr S N B Barrett	Sycamore Lodge	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017235	03/05/2017	32UHT03142	Mr W J Cussons	St Clement of Rome Church	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017238	05/05/2017	32UHT03144	Mr M L Brown	Millfield Golf Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017237	05/05/2017	32UHT03143	Mrs B A Kent	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017240	08/05/2017	32UHA17027	Mr A A Faria		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017241	09/05/2017	32UHA17028	Mrs E R Rossington		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017247	09/05/2017	32UHT03146	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017246	09/05/2017	32UHT03145	Mr R Barnes	South Street Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 14/06/2017 15:15:03 Page 1 of 3

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
017251	12/05/2017	32UHB01705	Ms N Lawson	Blue Ribbon Hamper Co Ltd	Premises Licence	New
017254	12/05/2017	32UHB14004	Mr M Miah	The Gate of India	Premises Licence	Transfer
017255	12/05/2017	32UHB14004	Mr M Miah	The Gate of India	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017252	12/05/2017	32UHB50259	Tesco Stores Ltd	Tesco Stores Market Rasen	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017253	12/05/2017	32UHB50056	MHG Enterprises Ltd	The Fox & Hounds	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017257	12/05/2017	32UHT03148	Mr A Perraton-Williams	Marshalls Sports Ground	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017256	12/05/2017	32UHT03147	Mrs M J Hales	Brocklesby Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017262	15/05/2017	32UHA16066	Miss S R Ede		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
017263	15/05/2017	32UHA17029	Miss R L Salmon		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017264	15/05/2017	32UHA17030	Mr R S Martin		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017265	15/05/2017	32UHT03149	S Biggs	Riseholme Park Campus	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017266	15/05/2017	32UHT03150	Mrs E R Rossington	Setcops Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017268	15/05/2017	32UHB01706	Lincolnshire Agricultural Society	Lincolnshire Showground	Premises Licence	New
017267	15/05/2017	32UHT03151	Mr P Warmoth	Willow Banks Equestrian Centre	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017269	16/05/2017	32UHT03152	Mr D Mann	Primrose Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017272	17/05/2017	32UHB50195	Mr S W Rousseau	Wishing Well Stores	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender

Compiled: 14/06/2017 15:15:03 Page 2 of 3

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
017275	17/05/2017	32UHB01706	Lincolnshire Agricultural Society	Lincolnshire Showground	Premises Licence	Int Amend
017276	18/05/2017	32UHB01703	Mr P Vinothaseelan	Madison News	Premises Licence	Int Amend
017280	19/05/2017	32UHA17031	Miss J A Wigham		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017287	23/05/2017	32UHT03155	Mrs K Simcox	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017285	23/05/2017	32UHT03153	Mr A Taylor	Osgodby Primary School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017282	23/05/2017	32UHB90005	Mr J D Oliver	The Harches	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
017286	23/05/2017	32UHT03154	Miss Z Lockwood	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017284	23/05/2017	32UHB16013	Lidl UK GmbH	Lidl	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017289	25/05/2017	32UHA17032	Mrs J R Booth		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017293	30/05/2017	32UHA17033	Mrs C K Schofield		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017292	30/05/2017	32UHA13037	Miss K Williamson		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
017294	30/05/2017	32UHT03156	Mrs C J Kennedy	Laughton Community Field	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017295	31/05/2017	32UHT03157	Mrs J M Montgomery	Scotter Primary School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 14/06/2017 15:15:03 Page 3 of 3